ALL PUBLIC COMMENT THAT WAS RECEIVED BY 5:00 PM ON 7/28/21 WILL BE READ BY BOARD PRESIDENT HEATH FULLERTON DURING THE AGENDA ITEM FOR PUBLIC COMMENT. ALL PUBLIC COMMENT SHOULD BE EMAIL TO MCKENZIE.TAUTE@BCHORNETS.COM

IV. **Public Comment** – ALL PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED BY 5:00 PM ON 7/28/21 WILL BE READ BY BOARD PRESIDENT HEATH FULLERTON. ALL PUBLIC COMMENT SHOULD BE EMAILED TO MCKENZIE.TAUTE@BCHORNETS.COM

## V. Visitors

- ➢ FFA Update
- > SAT Update

## VI. Consent Agenda

- Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting(s)
- Approval of Financial Report
- $\succ$

- E. Approve Destruction of Closed Session Meeting Recordings over 18 Months old
- F. Approval of Kepple Healthcare's Recommended Health & Ancillary Insurance Coverage for Brown County School District No. 1 beginning September 1, 2021, as presented
- **G.** Approval to Authorize Superintendent to apply for the Maintenance Grant through the Illinois State Board of Education
- H. Approval to Authorize Superintendent to hire BCSD Staff as needed until August 26, 2021, meeting
- I. Confirm and Set the Board of Education Meetings for Fiscal Year 22
- J. Approval of the District to pay for Coach Testing Fees
- K. Approval of Uniform Replacement Schedule
- L. Approval of District Provided Transportation to and from Licensed Daycares
- **M.** Approval of Cooperative Team Agreement with Camp Point/Southeastern School Districts for wrestling for the 2021-2022 & 2022-2023 school years
- N. Approval of the Brown County Return to Learn Plan
- **O.** Approval of the Cell Tower Lease Agreement Extension
- P. Consider/Approve Resolution Regarding the Honorable Dismissal of Educational Support Personnel
- Q. Approval of Middle School Assistant Principal Employment Contract
- **R.** Approve Recommended Personnel Action (Employment, Resignation, Transfers, Retirement, Dismissals, Mentoring Applications)

## XII. Closed Session Pers)

XVI. Adjournment